

## Chittaranjan National Cancer Institute (CNCI), Kolkata (West Bengal)

Dated: 15.12.2015

### AMENDMENT NO. - IV

**Project Name - Construction of Hospital Building, Residences, Hostels, etc including associated services and operations & maintenance during Defect Liability Period at CNCI, Rajarhat, Kolkata**

Tender No. - HSCC/CNCI/2015/03

The following Amendments may please be noted in the Pre-qualifying Criteria:

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Proposed Clause
1.4.1 (b) (ii) (Vol. I) Pg-8	One Completed work of "Healthcare Project/ Institutional Project comprising RCC-framed multi-storied building at- least G+4 storey" (either part of 1.4.1 (b) (i) or a separate one) costing not less Rs. 92.31 Cr. With a Central/ State Government department/ Central Autonomous Body/ State Autonomous Body/ Central Public Sector Undertaking/ State Public Sector Undertaking.	One Completed work of RCC-framed multi-storied building of any nature (either part of 1.4.1 (b) (i) or a separate one) costing not less Rs. 92.31 Cr. With a Central/ State Government department/ Central Autonomous Body/State Autonomous Body/ Central Public Sector Undertaking/ State Public Sector Undertaking.
1.4.1 (c) (Vol. I) Pg-8	"Similar Works" shall mean a Project comprising Construction of any 'Healthcare Project/ Institutional Project comprising RCC-framed multi-storied building at- least G+4 storey" including plumbing, finishing, electrical, HVAC, firefighting works etc. Own works/ work under the same management/ own certification of the bidders shall not considered for pre-qualification.	"Similar Works" shall mean a Project comprising Construction of any RCC-framed multi-storied building either G+4 storey or min. 15 mtrs height (Mumty, Barsati or Machine Room will not be counted for no. of stories or height of building) including plumbing, finishing, electrical, HVAC and firefighting works. Own works/ work under the same Management/ own certification of the bidders shall not considered for pre-qualification.

1.4.1 (f) (Vol. I) Pg-9	<b>Turnover:</b> Average annual financial turnover on construction works should be at least Rs. 500 Cr. during the immediate last Three consecutive financial year ending 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2015. Turnover should be of the bidding company and not for Group Company or subsidiary company etc. (Scanned copy of certificate from CA to be uploaded).	<b>Turnover:</b> Average annual financial turnover on construction works should be at least Rs. 230.77 Cr. during the immediate last Three consecutive financial year ending 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2015. Turnover should be of the bidding company and not for Group Company or subsidiary company etc. (Scanned copy of certificate from CA to be uploaded).
----------------------------------	---	--

**Please note that:**

All the amendments shall form part of the tender and shall be uploaded along with tender.

All other terms & Conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal <http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC> as corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on this portal only and no separate advertisement will be made for this.

(- Sd -)

Chief General Manager (PG II),  
HSCC (India) Ltd.,  
For & on behalf of Director, CNCI, Kolkata